05-17-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (kev. 07/21/97) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RF HEET 101360261 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for rateins. riesse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AFR 17 PH 3: 40 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Jonathan M. McConnachie OPR/FINANCE Name: Infineum USA L.P. 2. Catherine L. Coyle Street Address: 1900 E. Linden Avenue 3. Edward I. Stiefel 4. Manuel A. Francisco City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036 5. Peter J. Guzi 6. Daniel P. Leta 7. Charles F. Pictroski Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [X] No 1 Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name Security Agreement [ ] Yes [X] No [ ] Other Execution Dates: April 15, 16 & 17, 1997 (of the Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/844,019 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: [1] Name: Jacob M. Levine Internal Address: Infineum USA L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00 Law Department [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 710 Mailing Address: City: Linden State: New Jersey ZIP: 07036-0710 8. Deposit account number: 05-1710 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Registration No Date Jacob M. Levine Name of Person Signing (For Internal Use Only: Job No. 813,857) Total number of pages including cover sheet and Assignment(s): [3] OMB No. 0651-0011

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/17/2000 DHGUYEN 00000045 051710

40.00 CH

01 #C:581

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS
08844019 BOX ASSIGNMENT
WASHINGTON DC 20231

Public barden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments

regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

J. M. McConnachie	M. A. Francisco	D. P. Leta
C. L. Coyle	P. J. Guzi	C. F. Pictroski
E. I. Stiefel		
	undred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other googled, the undersigned person(s) named above, her	
its successors, legal repres interest, for the United Sta	ED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Engin sentatives and assigns, herein referred to collective tes and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGN tents covering same which is described in a patern	ely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all
MULTIFUNCTI	ONAL ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OILS	
aid application having becausentified as Case Number of international convention	en executed on the $\frac{15  \mathrm{th}}{}$ day(s) of $\frac{\mathrm{Apr}}{}$ ; and all rights of priority creats or treaties.	$\frac{11}{19}$ 19 $\frac{97}{19}$ , and being further ted by said application under provisions
documents relating to obta continuations of such appli	ED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execution thereof for said is cations or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof for recording in the United States Patent and Transcessary or expeditent.	nvention or improvement, and any eof, and any specific separate assignments
improvement, or patent iss of invention proceedings, t	ED agree(s) that in the event of any application bas sued thereon, or any reissue or application for the r JNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to d executing all documents and giving and producing	eissue thereof, becoming involved in priorit the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in
States and foreign patents	ED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request covering said invention or improvement and to vest entirely as the same would have been held and each been made.	st all rights therein hereby conveyed to
	D hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this the Declaration for the above-referenced patent a	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNED'S NAME.	this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIG	GNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 4/15/97	Inventor January J. M. McConnachie	Witness X Volk
Date_4/15/97	Inventor Manuel a Francisco  M. A. Francisco	Witness & Volk
Date 4/35/22	Inventor D. P. Leta (LS)	Witness_ Nolle
Date 4/17/97	Inventor (C. L. Coyle	Witness Ceron) Collect
Date	Inventor(LS)	Witness
Date_ 4/15/97	Inventor Pull Rufus (LS) C. F. Pictroski	Witness Zlolk
4/10-10-		41/all

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0896

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

J. M. McConnachie	M. A. Francisco		D. P. Leta
C. L. Coyle E. I. Stiefel	P. J. Guzi		C. F. Pictroski
E. I. Suelei			
			od and valuable consideration, the receipt of ein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represented statements, for the United Statements	sentatives and assigns, herein refe	rred to collective d to UNDERSIG	eering Company, a corporation of Delaware, ely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and NED'S invention or improvement and to all t application entitled
MULTIFUNCTI	IONAL ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICAT	ING OILS	
	r <u>LAW572</u> ; and all rights		ril 19 97, and being further ed by said application under provisions
documents relating to obta	aining patents and the prosecution ications or substitutes therefor or re ed for recording in the United State	thereof for said i	cute any and all applications for and nvention or improvement, and any sof, and any specific separate assignments ademark Office and any foreign patent office
improvement, or patent iss of invention proceedings, l		plication for the r	eissue thereof, becoming involved in priority the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in
States and foreign patents	covering said invention or improve s entirely as the same would have	ement and to ve	any and all affirmative acts to obtain United st all rights therein hereby conveyed to njoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this
	ED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE the Declaration for the above-refe		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNED'S NAME.	this assignment has been execute	ed by UNDERSIC	SNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Oate	Inventor	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorM. A. Francisco	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorD. P. Leta	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorC. L. Coyle	(LS)	Witness
Date 4/16/97	Inventor Detay Jugar	(LS)	Witness Jayely D. Roberton
Date	InventorC. F. Pictroski	(LS)	Witness
Dete	to control	4.61	Miles

E. I. Stiefel

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0897